



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 429 of 2021

SHOBHARAM **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, P. L. for the State. Mr. Ali Asgar and Ms. Shweta Rai, Advocates for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that identical matters are pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court as well as the Division Bench of this Court and, therefore, seeks time to address arguments. Considering the aforesaid submission, hearing of the matter is deferred for a period of four weeks. List this matter in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	